

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 43218 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City of Madison, through the City

Engineer, to accept Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) grant awards in the amounts of \$150,000 for stormwater Pretreatment

and Diversion to Manitou Pond.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/1/2016 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 6/21/2016 **Final action:** 6/21/2016

Enactment date: 6/23/2016 Enactment #: RES-16-00477

Title: Authorizing the City of Madison, through the City Engineer, to accept Wisconsin Department of

Natural Resources (WDNR) grant awards in the amounts of \$150,000 for stormwater Pretreatment

and Diversion to Manitou Pond.

Sponsors: Sara Eskrich

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ManitouImpactArea.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/8/2016	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	
6/7/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
6/1/2016	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	